SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 42 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 17, change "<u>four</u>" to "three"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, on line 21, after "<u>Commission,</u>" insert "<u>and</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 22, change "**Port of New**" to "**Almonaster-Michoud Industrial District.**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 23 and 24
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, at the end of line 29, delete "**board of**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete line 1 and insert "state representative whose representative district is
 defined in R.S. 24:35.2(103) shall"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 3, between lines 4 and 5, insert:
- 16 "(j) The board of commissioners for the Port of New Orleans shall appoint one
 17 member."